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  Date: October 30, 2025 

  To, 

 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G 

Bandra Kurla Complex 

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 

 

BSE Limited 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 

Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 

 

SYMBOL: HYUNDAI SCRIP CODE: 544274 

 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 

Requirements), Regulations, 2015 (“SEBI LODR”) 

 

Further to our letter dated October 30 ,2025 and pursuant to the Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR, please 

find enclosed the Investor Presentation on the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and 

Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30,2025.  

 

The presentation has also been uploaded on the Company’s website at www.hyundai.com/in/en.    

 

You are requested to take the same on record. 

 

Thanking you, 

For Hyundai Motor India Limited 

 

 

 

 

Pradeep Chugh 

Company Secretary & 

Compliance Officer 

 

 

 Encl: As above  
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Business 

Performance



The all-new Hyundai VENUE 
Tech up. Go beyond.

Taller, Wider and               

Longer Wheelbase 

– A Big SUV

31.24cm ccNC*

Infotainment

– 1st time in India

ADAS Level 2 and >65 

advanced safety features

– Safety cocoon on wheels

Product Interventions 

driving Portfolio Vitality

Product Interventions 

driving Portfolio Vitality

Launching on 4th Nov’25

20 Controller Over-the-

Air (OTA) vehicle updates

– Software defined vehicle

70 Bluelink                    

features

– Connected car technology

Sustained growth 

in Rural volumes

Sustained growth 

in Rural volumes

Continued demand 

momentum of SUVs

Continued demand 

momentum of SUVs

*Connected Car Navigation Cockpit
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ExportsDomesticDomesticDomesticDomestic

149,639

132,259
139,521

42,300

48,140
51,400

YoY 6.8%↓

5

YoY 21.5%↑

191,939
180,399

190,921

YoY 0.5%↓

Total SalesTotal SalesTotal SalesTotal Sales



17,335 17,610 17,681

29,668
24,118 22,620

20% 18% 16%

12% 13% 13%

102,636
90,531 99,220

69% 68% 71%

SUV

Hatchback

Sedan

67% 63% 61%

20%
20% 23%

13% 16% 15%

0.1% 1.4% 1.1%

Fuel Mix

6



7
Financial 
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16,868 16,571
19,114

89.8% 10.1%
10.9%

22,053 21,852 24,289

12.8% 13.3% 13.9%

13,755 13,692
15,723

7.9% 8.2% 8.9%

PAT (₹Mn)EBIT (₹Mn)

Revenue (₹Mn) EBITDA (₹Mn)

YoY 10.1%↑

YoY 14.3%↑YoY 13.3%↑

172,604 164,129 174,608

YoY 1.2%↑
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(In ₹Mn)
Q2 FY26 vs Q2 FY25 (Y-o-Y) Q2 FY26 vs Q1 FY26 (Q-o-Q)
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THANK YOU



Annexure
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SUV

Hatchback

Sedan

70% 62%

18%
22%

12% 15%

0.1% 1.3%

Fuel Mix
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203,381 189,751

68% 70%

60,744
46,738

20% 17%

34,969 35,291

12% 13%



13

Revenue (₹Mn)

EBIT (₹Mn)

EBITDA (₹Mn)

PAT (₹Mn)

346,046 338,737

YoY 2.1%↓

45,456 46,142

YoY 1.5%↑

13.1% 13.6%

34,980 35,686

YoY 2.0%↑

28,651 29,415

YoY 2.7%↑

10.1% 10.5% 8.2% 8.6%
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(In ₹Mn)
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Domestic %

Exports %

Domestic

Exports 

172,604

78.2%

21.8%

135,266

11.6%

16.93

16.93

191,939

149,639

42,300

Q1 FY26

164,129

72.4%

27.6%

176,588

9.3%

16.85

16.85

180,399

132,259

48,140

Q2 FY26

174,608

72.1%

27.9%

175,569

10.7%

19.35

19.35

190,921

139,521

51,400

603,076

76.6%

23.4%

200,548

28.7%

57.96

57.96

720,565

567,546

153,019

698,291

77.7%

22.3%

106,657

62.9%

74.58

74.58

777,876

614,721

163,155

691,929

78.0%

22.0%

162,965

41.0%

69.41

69.41

762,052

598,666

163,386 16
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